CITY OF NANAIMO

THE HARBOUR/.:lCITY

DEVELOPMENT PERMIT NO. DP001212

CITY OF NANAIMO
Name of Owner(s) of Land (Permittee)

285 PRIDEAUX STREET
Civic Address

This development permit is issued subject to compliance with all of the
bylaws of the municipality applicable thereto, except as specifically varied or
supplemented by this permit.

This development permit applies to and only to those lands within the
municipality described below, and any and all buildings, structures and other
developments thereon:

Legal Description:
LOT B, SECTION 1, NANAIMO DISTRICT, PLAN EPP95349
PID No. 031-027-962

The land described herein shall be developed strictly in accordance with the
following terms and conditions and provisions of this permit and any plans
and specifications hereto which shall form a part thereof.

Schedule A Location Plan

Schedule B Site and Parking Plans
Schedule C Building Elevations and Details
Schedule D Landscape Plan and Details

If the landowner does not substantially start any construction with respect to
which this permit was issued within two years after the date it was issued, the
permit lapses.

This permit is not a building permit nor does it constitute approval of any
signage. Separate applications must be made for a building permit and sign
permit.
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TERMS OF PERMIT
The “City of Nanaimo Zoning Bylaw 2011 No. 4500" is varied as follows:

1. Section 11.7.1 Size of Buildings — to increase the maximum allowable
building height from 12m to 16m.

2. Section 17.2.1 Required Landscaping — to reduce the minimum required
landscape buffer width from 1.8m to Om on the front property line along
Prideaux Street, and to 0.75m on the north side property line.

3. Section 17.3.3 Required Landscaping — to reduce the minimum required
landscape buffer width around the garbage and recycling enclosure from
1.8m to Om.

4, Section 17.3.4 Refuse Receptacles — to reduce the minimum required

setback from the north property line for the garbage and recycling enclosure
from 3m to 0.75m.

The City of Nanaimo “Off-Street Parking Regulations Bylaw 2018 No. 7266 is varied
as follows:

1. Section 7.2 All Other Uses Parking Table — to reduce the minimum required
number of off-street parking spaces from 10 to 6.

CONDITIONS OF PERMIT

1. The subject property is developed generally in accordance with the Site and
Parking Plan prepared by S2 Architecture and Design, dated 2021-MAY-14,
as shown on Schedule B.

2. The development is in substantial compliance with the Building Elevations
and Details prepared by S2 Architecture and Design, dated 2021-MAY-14, as
shown on Schedule C.

3. The development is in substantial compliance with the Landscape Plan and
Details prepared by WSP Landscape Architecture, dated 2021-MAY-14, as
shown on Schedule E.

AUTHORIZING RESOLUTION PASSED BY
COUNCIL THE 5TH DAY OF JULY, 2021.

orporate Officer

LB/In
Prospero attachment: DP001212




Development Permit No. DP001212 Schedule A
285 Prideaux Street
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DEVELOPMENT PERMIT NO. DP001212

CIVIC: 285 PRIDEAUX STREET
| Subject Property  LEGAL: LOT B, SECTION 1, NANAIMO DISTRICT, PLAN EPP95349




Development Permit No. DP001212
285 Prideaux Street
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Development Permit No. DP001212

285 Prideaux Street

Schedule C

BUILDING ELEVATIONS AND DETAILS
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MATERIAL BOARD

1. Fibre Cement Panel 2. Fibre Cement Panel 3. Fibre Cement Plank Siding

White Dark Grey Wood Look Black

RECEIVED
DP1212
2021-JAN-22

Current Planning

285 PRIDEAUX STREET - SUPPORTIVE HOUSING $2 Architecture



Development Permit No. DP001212 Schedule D
285 Prideaux Street

LANDSCAPE PLAN AND DETAILS
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Proposed Variance to Garbage
Enclosure Setback and Landscaping
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NOTES.
1. REFERTOTREE PLANTING NOTES FOR ADDITIONAL
INFORMATION
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